
CONFERENCE:

DATE: PLAYED AT:

VISITORS: SCORE: HOME: SCORE:

ATTENDANCE:  

HALVES

FIRST DOWNS

YARDS RUSHING

YARDS PASSING

TEAM LOSSES

NET OFFENSE

PASSES MADE/TRIED / / / / / /

INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

FUMBLES/LOST / / / / / /

TURNOVER ON DOWNS

PUNTS / GROSS AVG. / / / / / /

PENALTIES / YARDS / / / / / /

RUSHING St. Joseph Guardians RUSHING Lloyd Comp Barons

PASS RECEIVING St. Joseph Guardians PASS RECEIVING Lloyd Comp Barons

PASSING St. Joseph Guardians PASSING Lloyd Comp Barons

2

2

0

6 25.7

23

7 65 5

0.00 0.0 0 0.0 5 28.2 1 13.0

7 654 45 3 20

17 4 7

1

3

16 0 16

18

1 9 0

3 0

1

29

27 0 27

11

29 0

18

2

1

0 0

2 2 0 0

86 313

0

85 64

20

50

0

24

3 2 0 0

0 0 0

12 115

0 0 0

2

16

11 11 0 019 Gusikoski, Dawson 2 1

# TDINTLONGYARDSCOMPATTPASSER

302 36 0 516 Casey, Carter 22 19

TD

29 023 Carroll, Dominic 1 29

# RECEIVER REC YARDS GAIN

180 Gold, Michael 1 30 30

17 1

36 3

18 0

18 0

26 Lafreniere, Samuel

34 Cardell, Zakery 1 18

1 18

18

12 Mohr, Tyrell 8 157

7 Yasinki, Noah 2 25

PASS LONG

10 16 15Totals

1

CARR YARDS GAIN

0

8 Weinkauf, Cash 7

10 Weigel, Maximus

015

7

16

12

0-1Campbell, Lui 1 -1

0

13 0

3 034 Cardell, Zakery 3 6

26 Lafreniere, Samuel 5 36

20 Skaliks, Stefan 2 7 4

1

TDGAIN

LONG

YARDS

19 Gusikoski, Dawson 1 11 11 0

#

16 Casey, Carter 7

CARRCARRIER

BALL

89 30

1ST 2ND TOTALS 1ST 2ND TOTALS

#

10 11 21

TIMES

TD

BALL TIMES LONG

CARRIER

0

312 150 462

0 0

149

227

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

St. Joseph Guardians Lloyd Comp Barons

St. Joseph Guardians

Friday, September 22, 2023 Armstrong Field - LCHS

NSRFL/SSSAD (Exhibition Game)

60 0Lloyd Comp Barons

0

PASS

Totals 20 313 36 5

1 O'Connell, Tristan 3 27

# RECEIVER REC YARDS GAIN TD

13 0

11

Totals

Totals 24 20 313

Totals 18 149 30 1

PASS PASS LONG

0

20 0

3 Arnold, Nehemiah

4 Ball, Jacob 1 20

3

INT TD

01 29 29 2

COMP

29 29 2 01

36 0 5 Totals 11

1 29 29

# PASSER ATT

10 Weigel, Maximus 11

0

YARDS LONG



VISITORS: St. Joseph Guardians HOME: Lloyd Comp Barons

PUNTING St. Joseph Guardians PUNTING Lloyd Comp Barons

PUNT RETURNS St. Joseph Guardians PUNT RETURNS Lloyd Comp Barons

KICK OFF St. Joseph Guardians KICK OFF Lloyd Comp Barons

KICK OFF RETURNS St. Joseph Guardians KICK OFF RETURNS Lloyd Comp Barons

FIELD GOALS St. Joseph Guardians FIELD GOALS Lloyd Comp Barons

MISSED FIELD GOALS St. Joseph Guardians MISSED FIELD GOALS Lloyd Comp Barons

MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS St. Joseph Guardians MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS Lloyd Comp Barons

CONVERTS (1 POINT) CONVERTS (1 POINT)

0 0

Totals 0 0

Totals

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

00 0 Totals 0 0 0

00

LONG TDLONG TD

Totals 0 0 0

NO YARDS# RETURNER

0

NO YDS

Totals 0 0 0 0

#

0

# KICKER NO YDS LONG

NET 

YDS S

0

KICKER

36 36 0

LONGT YDS

LONG

GROSS

0

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

23 0Totals 9 129

16 Casey, Carter 1 1

# KICKER TRIED GOOD T YDS

36

12 0

LONG

3 Norbury, Zander

7 Campbell, Lui

Totals

36

Totals 0

0

34

4040

23

0

7 Campbell, Lui

0

0

LONG TD

28

7

S

NET 

YDS

NET 

YDS

S

40 0

Totals

1

0

95 16

1 40

LONGNO YDS

2

NO YARDS

0

28

GROSS

6 100Totals 154

100

GROSS

Campbell, Lui 036

SLONG

36 0

# RETURNER NO YARDS LONG TD

16 Casey, Carter 7 7

RETURNER NO YARDS

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

1

GROSS

0

#

Totals 1 12

Totals 1 0 0

16 Casey, Carter 0 0

0

012 Mohr, Tyrell 1 12

368

TD

497

NO

9

12

# KICKER

# RETURNER

LONG S

60 0

LONG

NET 

YDS

60

YARDS

23 0

368497

GROSS

YDS

Totals 7 7

Totals 4 54

16 Casey, Carter 9

# KICKER NO

# RETURNER

Totals

12 Mohr, Tyrell 2

23 Percival, Noah 2 30 23 0

24

00

13

0

0

LONG TD# RETURNER NO YARDS

Totals 0 0

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

NO YDS LONG S#
NET 

YDS #

7

GROSS

KICKER KICKER NO YDS

NET 

YDS

6 154



VISITORS: St. Joseph Guardians

SAFETIES

HOME: Lloyd Comp Barons

SAFETIES

QUARTER SCORES

HOME

QUARTER 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR OT FINAL

0

0

50

6

0

0

0

23

0

0

0

44

21

0

0
0

0 0 0

 TEAM SCORING 0

TOTAL 0 0 0

VISITORS
6023

0

60

10
60

0

#

7 0 60TOTAL 1 8 1 0

PLAYER TD FG SINGLE C1 C2 TOTAL

2TEAM SCORING 1

623 Percival, Noah 1

680 Gold, Michael 1

7 1616 Casey, Carter 1 1

619 Gusikoski, Dawson 1

67 Yasinki, Noah 1

1812 Mohr, Tyrell 3

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

# TOTALC2C1SINGLEFGTDPLAYER



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

QUARTER

St. Joseph Guardians

Lloyd Comp Barons

 

 

1

6

6

1

 

 

 

 

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6

 

0

10 0

4th QTR O/T3rd QTR

60

FINAL

QUARTER SCORE

21

0

1st QTR 2nd QTR

23

Time Quarter

6

Points

6

1

2

Type of

Score

6

000

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Type of

Score Quarter

6

1

6

1

1

1

1

0:00

0:00

CONVERT

36 YD FG

2:55

4:41

8:57

8:57

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

Friday, September 22, 2023

St. Joseph Guardians

NSRFL/SSSAD (Exhibition Game)

Lloyd Comp Barons

7:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

St. Joseph Guardians (60) Lloyd Comp Barons (0)

Armstrong Field - LCHS

TD

TD

TD

3

 

C1

SY

2 1

2

1

2

2:55

6

1

C1

1

1

5:47

10:09

10:09

11:54

2

TD

TD

C1

TD

2

2

1

5:47

C1

TD

C1

TD

C1

 

 

C1

FG

2:02

2:02

 

 

 

4

3

12:004

4

#

Player

12

16

Team

16

16

12

16

23

16

19

16

7

16

12

80

16

36 YD PASS

CONVERT

CONCEDE 8 YDS

30 YD RUN

CONVERT

20 YD PASS

CONVERT

FR IN ENDZONE

CONVERT

35 YD INT RETURN

CONVERT

8 YD PASS

CONVERT

25 YD PASS

30 YD PASS

Scoring Play

16

 

 

 

 

Time #

Player

Scoring Play Points

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2

# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS BK KD FF FR
FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS # PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS BK KD FF FR

FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS

4 Laing, Declan DB 5 0 0 0 0. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 5 Moir, Connor DB 0 0 1 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

8 Weinkauf, Cash RB 0 0 0 1 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 Wiersma, Tomas DB 2 0 2 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

11 Brust, Cane DB 1 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 Ritchie, Carter DB 2 0 0 0 0. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

14 Mcleod, Gage REC 0 0 1 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 19 Gusikoski, Dawson QB/DB 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 35 1 6

17 Carroll, Dion RB/LB 0 1 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 Wagner, Tristan DB 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 4

22 Byford, Mason DB 1 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 23 Percival, Noah LB 2 0 2 0 0. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12

24 Hebert, Morgan DB 1 0 0 1 0. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 24 Pratte, Brady DB 0 0 1 0 1. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

25 More, Joshua DB 4 0 0 0 0. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 25 Middelkamp, Jake DB 1 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

30 Yang, Aiden DB 2 1 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 33 Norman, Tyler LB 1 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

33 Larsson, Mattias LB 1 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 50 Oliver, Ayden LB 1 0 1 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

51 Wood, Jackson LB 4 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 90 Ewejobi, Raphael DL 1 0 2 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

52 Wood, Jayden DL 1 2 0 1 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 92 Gaudet, Levi DL 1 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

54 Chocan, Koen LB 5 0 1 0 0. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14                  

55 Loney, Benjamin LB 4 1 1 0 0. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13                  

62 Lovett, Jackson OL 1 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2                  

69 Johnson, Riley OL 0 1 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1                  

91 Tepper, Julian DL 0 0 0 1 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

                                  

TOTALS 30 6 3 4 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 TOTALS 11 0 9 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 49 35 1 65

Total Plays 68 Null Plays 27 Team Tackles 0 Total Plays 38 Null Plays 11 Team Tackles 0

STATISTICIAN:

TA - Defensive Tackle FF - Forced Fumble KD - Pass Knock Down

AS - Assisted Tackle FR - Fumble Return IN - Interceptions

ST - Special Teams Tackle FR-YD - Fumble Yards IN-YD - Interception Yards

SA - Special Teams Assist FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

QS - Quarterback Sack FR-TD - Fumble TD IN-TD - Interception TD

BK - Blocked Kick

LEGEND

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

HOME VISITOR

Lloyd Comp Barons St. Joseph Guardians

St. Joseph Guardians

Friday, September 22, 2023

Armstrong Field - LCHS

Travis Niekamp/Clint 

Chocan/Jon Watson

at

Lloyd Comp Barons


