GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

DATE: Friday, September 22, 2023

St. Joseph Guardians SCORE: 60

CONFERENCE: NSRFL/SSSAD (Exhibition Game)

PLAYED AT: Armstrong Field - LCHS

HOME: Lloyd Comp Barons **SCORE:** 0

ATTENDANCI	√։
------------	----

VISITORS:

_	St.	oyd Comp Baro	ons			
HALVES	1ST	2ND	TOTALS	1ST	2ND	TOTALS
FIRST DOWNS	10	11	21	3	0	3
YARDS RUSHING	85	64	149	16	0	16
YARDS PASSING	227	86	313	29	0	29
TEAM LOSSES	0	0	0	27	0	27
NET OFFENSE	312	150	462	18	0	18
PASSES MADE/TRIED	16 / 17	4 / 7	20 / 24	1 / 9	0 / 2	1 / 11
INTERCEPTIONS THROWN	0	0	0	1	1	2
FUMBLES/LOST	3 / 2	0 / 0	3 / 2	2 / 2	0 / 0	2 / 2
TURNOVER ON DOWNS	0	0	0	0	0	0
PUNTS / GROSS AVG.	0 / 0.0	0 / 0.0	0 / 0.0	5 / 28.2	1 / 13.0	6 / 25.7
PENALTIES / YARDS	7 / 65	5 / 50	12 / 115	4 / 45	3 / 20	7 / 65

RUSH	IING		St. Jos	eph Gua	rdians	RUSI	HING		Lloyd Comp Barons				
	BALL	TIMES		LONG			BALL	TIMES		LONG			
#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD	#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD		
16	Casey, Carter	7	89	30	1	7	Campbell, Lui	1	-1	-1	0		
19	Gusikoski, Dawson	1	11	11	0	8	Weinkauf, Cash	7	16	15	0		
20	Skaliks, Stefan	2	7	4	0	10	Weigel, Maximus	2	1	1	0		
26	Lafreniere, Samuel	5	36	13	0								
34	Cardell, Zakery	3	6	3	0								
-													
-													
	Totals	18	149	30	1		Totals	10	16	15	0		

PASS	RECEIVING		St. Jos	eph Gua	rdians	P	PASS	RECEIVING	NG Lloyd Comp Ba				
	PASS	PASS		LONG			PASS		PASS		LONG		
#	RECEIVER	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD		#	RECEIVER	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD	
1	O'Connell, Tristan	3	27	13	0		23	Carroll, Dominic	1	29	29	0	
3	Arnold, Nehemiah	3	18	11	0								
4	Ball, Jacob	1	20	20	0								
7	Yasinki, Noah	2	25	17	1								
12	Mohr, Tyrell	8	157	36	3								
26	Lafreniere, Samuel	1	18	18	0								
34	Cardell, Zakery	1	18	18	0								
80	Gold, Michael	1	30	30	1								
						L							
						L							
						L							
							•						
							•				·	, and the second	
	Totals	20	313	36	5			Totals	1	29	29	0	

PASS	ING			St. Jos	eph G	uard	ians	PASS	PASSING Lloyd Comp Ba						
#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD	#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD
16	Casey, Carter	22	19	302	36	0	5	10	Weigel, Maximus	11	1	29	29	2	0
19	Gusikoski, Dawson	2	1	11	11	0	0								
	Totals	24	20	313	36	0	5		Totals	11	1	29	29	2	0



Totals

SASKATOON SECONDARY SCHOOLS ATHLETIC DIRECTORATE

Totals

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

VISIT	ORS:	St. Joseph Guardians		G	AWII	L 317	4115			yd Comp Barons					
		bt. roseph Gaardians		~	_		-			ya comp Barons				~ -	-
PUNT	ING					ph Gua	rdians	PUNT	ING					Comp I	Barons
#		KICKER	NO	GROSS YDS	NET YDS	LONG	S	#		KICKER	NO	GROSS YDS	NET YDS	LONG	_
								7	Camp	bell, Lui	6	154	100	36	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0			Totals	6	154	100	36	0
		Totals	U	U	U	U	U			Totals	U				
	RETU		ı			•	rdians	PUNT	RETU					Comp I	_
#		RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD	#		RETURNER	NO	YA	RDS	LONG	TD
12	Mohr,		2	_	4	13	0								
23	Perciv	al, Noah	2	- 3	0	23	0								
		Totals	4	5	4	23	0			Totals	0	+ ,	0	0	0
KICK	OFF			Sı	. Jose	ph Gua	rdians	KICK	OFF]	Lloyd	Comp I	Barons
				GROSS	NET							GROSS	NET		
#		KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	_	#		KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	
16	Casey,	, Carter	9	497	368	60	0	7	Camp	bell, Lui	1	40	28	40	0
		m 1		405	260	- (0				m . 1		40	20	40	
		Totals	9	497	368	60	0			Totals	1	40	28	40	0
KICK	OFF I	RETURNS		St	. Jose	ph Gua	rdians	KICK	OFF 1	RETURNS]	Lloyd	Comp I	Barons
#		RETURNER	NO			LONG		#		RETURNER	NO			LONG	
12	Mohr,	Tyrell	1	1	2	12	0	3	Norbu	ıry, Zander	2	3	34	23	0
								7	Camp	bell, Lui	7	9	05	16	0
		Totals	1]	2	12	0			Totals	9	1.	29	23	0
FIEL	D GOA	LS		St	. Jose	ph Gua	rdians	FIELI	O GOA	ALS		1	Lloyd	Comp I	Barons
#		KICKER	TRIEI				LONG	#		KICKER	TRIEI			T YDS	
16	Casey,	, Carter	1		1	36	36								
		Totals	1		1	36	36			Totals	0	(0	0	0
MISS	ED FII	ELD GOALS		St	. Jose	ph Gua	rdians	MISS	ED FII	ELD GOALS]	Llovd	Comp I	Barons
				GROSS								GROSS			
#		KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S	#		KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S
16	Casey,	, Carter	0	0	0	0	0								
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0			Totals	0	0	0	0	0
MISS	ED FII	ELD GOAL RETUR	NS	Si	. Jose	ոհ գու	rdians	MISS	ED FII	ELD GOAL RETUR	NS	1	lovd	Comp I	Barons
#		RETURNER	NO			LONG		#		RETURNER	NO			LONG	
	İ	· -		1						· -					
	Ì			1											
		Totals	0		0	0	0			Totals	0	(0	0	0
	CONT	VERTS (1 POINT)							CONT	VERTS (1 POINT)					
	#	KICKER	ı	TRIE	D G	OOD			#	KICKER]	TRIE	D GO	OOD	
		Casey, Carter		7	2 00	7			"	MUNLK		TILL	2 00		
	-10	casej, carter			+	·			-				_		

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

VISITORS: St. Joseph Guardians

#	P	PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
7	Yasinki, Noah			1					6
12	Mohr, Tyrell			3					18
16	Casey, Carter			1	1		7		16
19	Gusikoski, Daws	on		1					6
23	Percival, Noah			1					6
80	Gold, Michael			1					6
		•							
TEAM	I SCORING	SAFETIES	1						2
TOTA	L		1	8	1	0	7	0	60

HOME: Lloyd Comp Barons

#		PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
	I SCORING	SAFETIES	0						
TOTA	L		0	0	0	0	0	0	0

QUARTER SCORES

QUINTERBOOK						
QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	ОТ	FINAL
VISITORS	23 23	21 44	6 50	10 60	0 60	60
номе	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0





Points

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

DATE: Friday, September 22, 2023	CONFERENCE: NSRFL/SSSAD (Exhibition Game)
VISITOR: St. Joseph Guardians	HOME: Lloyd Comp Barons
LOCATION: Armstrong Field - LCHS	TIME: 7:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

		St. Jos		rdians (60)		Lloyd Comp Barons (0)					
Type of			Player			Type of			Player		
Score	Quarter		#	Scoring Play	Points	Score	Quarter	Time	#	Scoring Play	
TD	1	2:55	12	36 YD PASS	6						
C1	1	2:55	16	CONVERT	1						
SY	1	4:41	Team	CONCEDE 8 YDS	2						
TD	1	8:57	16	30 YD RUN	6						
C1	1	8:57	16	CONVERT	1						
TD	1	0:00	12	20 YD PASS	6						
C1	1	0:00	16	CONVERT	1						
TD	2	2:02	23	FR IN ENDZONE	6						
C1	2	2:02	16	CONVERT	1						
TD	2	5:47	19	35 YD INT RETURN	6						
C1	2	5:47	16	CONVERT	1						
TD	2	10:09	7	8 YD PASS	6						
C1	2	10:09	16	CONVERT	1						
TD	3	11:54	12	25 YD PASS	6						
TD	4		80	30 YD PASS	6						
C1	4		16	CONVERT	1						
FG	4	12:00	16	36 YD FG	3						
			1			1			-		

QUARTER SCORE

QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	O/T	FINAL
St. Joseph Guardians	23	21	6	10	0	60
Lloyd Comp Barons	0	0	0	0	0	0

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Part								ЮМ												
# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA OS BK KD FF FR	· ·																			
Laing, Declan DB S O O O O O O O O O													FR-	FR-			IN-	IN-		
New Fine Mark Cash RB O O O O O O O O O																			_	
11 Brust, Cane				-		_				-				_	_		-			
14 Mcleod, Gage	_		-		_	_				-	_	_	-	_	_	_	-	-	_	
17 Carroll, Dion		·		-		_			-	-		_			_		-			
22 Byford, Mason DB 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	_	-		-	_	_				-		_		_	_	_	-		_	
Hebert, Morgan	-			_		_			_	_	_		_		_		<u> </u>		_	
More, Joshua DB 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		•	DB	-					-	-	_	_			-		-		-	
30 Yang, Aiden DB 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		·	DB		_	_				_			-	_		_	_	-		
33 Larsson, Mattias LB 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	25	More, Joshua	DB		0	0	0	0.	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10
51 Wood, Jackson LB 4 0	30	Yang, Aiden	DB	2	1	0		0.	0	0	0	0	_	0		0	0	0		5
52 Wood, Jayden DL 1 2 0 1 0. 0	33		LB	1	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
54 Chocan, Koen LB 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0	51	Wood, Jackson	LB	4	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8
55 Loney, Benjamin LB 4 1 1 0	52	•	DL	1		0	1	0.	_	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	
62 Lovett, Jackson OL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	54	Chocan, Koen	LB	5	0	1	0	0.	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14
69 Johnson, Riley OL 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			LB	4	1	1	0	0.	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13
91 Tepper, Julian	62	Lovett, Jackson	OL	1	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
TOTALS	69	Johnson, Riley	OL	0	1	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
	91	Tepper, Julian	DL	0	0	0	1	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Total Plays 68 Null Plays 27 Team Tackles 0		TOTALS 30 6 3 4 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 86																		

VISITOR St. Joseph Guardians																			
POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2																			
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS		AS	ST	SA	QS	вк			FR	FR- YD	FR- LG	FR- TD	IN	IN- YD	IN- LG	IN- TD	PTS
5	Moir, Connor	DB	0	0	1	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
11	Wiersma, Tomas	DB	2	0	2	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8
17	Ritchie, Carter	DB	2	0	0	0	0.	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
19	Gusikoski, Dawson	QB/DB	0	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	35	35	1	6
22	Wagner, Tristan	DB	0	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14	14	0	4
23	Percival, Noah	LB	2	0	2	0	0.	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	12
24	Pratte, Brady	DB	0	0	1	0	1.	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9
25	Middelkamp, Jake	DB	1	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
33	Norman, Tyler	LB	1	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
50	Oliver, Ayden	LB	1	0	1	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
90	Ewejobi, Raphael	DL	1	0	2	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
92	Gaudet, Levi	DL	1	0	0	0	0.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
<u></u>																			
<u> </u>																			
<u> </u>																			
-	TOTALO		4.	_	_	_	_		_	_	_	_	_	_	_	10			
<u> </u>	TOTALS	00	11	0	9	0	1	1	1	0	2	0	0	1	2		35		65
	Total Plays	38							ΝU	III PI	lays	11		ıe	eam	ıacı	kles	0	

LEGEND TA - Defensive Tackle FF - Forced Fumble

AS - Assisted Tackle

SA - Special Teams Assist

QS - Quarterback Sack

BK - Blocked Kick

FR - Fumble Return ST - Special Teams Tackle FR-YD - Fumble Yards

FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return

FR-TD - Fumble TD

KD - Pass Knock Down IN - Interceptions

IN-YD - Interception Yards IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

IN-TD - Interception TD

STATISTICIAN:

Travis Niekamp/Clint Chocan/Jon Watson

St. Joseph Guardians Lloyd Comp Barons

Friday, September 22, 2023 Armstrong Field - LCHS

